FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 1/19/2021

SUBJECT: City of Duluth to Host Virtual Boards and Commissions: 101 Information Session

BY: Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer

City of Duluth to Host Virtual Boards and Commissions: 101 Information Session

[Duluth, MN] Please join the City of Duluth for a virtual Boards and Commissions: 101 Information session on Thursday, January 28 at 1:00 pm to learn more about the City of Duluth boards and commissions. The City is seeking qualified and diverse individuals who are passionate about using their knowledge, skills, and lived experiences to serve our community. With over 30 boards and commissions covering topics from libraries, parks and recreation, housing, and beyond, there are many opportunities annually to get involved.

"Serving on a board or commission is one of the best ways Duluthians can engage in our community. By serving, you can help shape key policy decisions, give community-based input, and supply valuable insights that strengthen our work together," says Alicia Kozlowski, Community Relations Officer. For a full listing of boards and commissions, including open positions, please visit the City of Duluth Boards and Commissions website found here: https://duluthmn.gov/boards-commissions.

You can access the WebEx Virtual webinar here:

https://duluthmn.webex.com/duluthmn/onstage/g.php?MTID=e9a2181a154977e25b032d90241f4e3e6

We will also be posting an ASL interpretive video on the City of Duluth website following the live webinar. Have questions? Please submit any questions by Monday, January 25th to info@duluthmn.gov and we will answer them during the information session.

###